

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1918-1919/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLMA No. 5/2009 & CRLMA No. 875/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHASHI AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report )

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Nos.1 to 3 Mr.P.N.GUpta, Adv.

R.No.4 Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Satiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent nos.1 to 3 and 4 accepts notice. Issue notice to others.

The 2nd respondent-District Magistrate, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand is directed to put the petitioners in possession of the farm house in Prayag Agricultural Farm Gokul Nagar along with movable items which are taken over by the Receiver on 28.12.2008 within a week.

[ G.V. Ramana ] [ Veera Verma ]  
Court Master Court Master