

x

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL MP NOS.5991-92/09 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1918-19/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLMA No. 5/2009 &  
CRLMA No. 875/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHASHI AGARWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr.Subodh Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 20.04.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master